

	Sponsor: Senator Von Qualen, Programs and Recognition Committee.
	Resolution Authorizing SGA's Co-Sponsorship of Pack the Arena: Red Out
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, creating increased communication and advancing school pride across campus are both goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
	WHEREAS, the Basketball game between Illinois State University and Southern Illinois University is scheduled for Sunday, January 23, 2010 starting at 7:00 pm in Redbird Arena;
	WHEREAS, the Red Out game is nationally televised and is against an inner-state rival, Southern Illinois University;
	WHEREAS, The Athletics Marketing Department has asked for SGA's participation in this event to help reach out to the student body;
	WHEREAS, a t-shirt swap will be provided to students and will allow SGA to better encourage school spirit;
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Athletics Marketing Department and SGA will work together to purchase the t-shirts at five dollars per t-shirt for a total of one hundred t-shirts.
	THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, participate is required for the Programs and Recognition Committee and strongly recommended for the entire association.
	THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's co-sponsorship of Pack the Arena: Red Out.
-	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2011.
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	the Student Government Association.